marked by the landing of the 2Africa submarine cable in Carcavelos, notwithstanding 

the lack of immediate impact on end-user services. Launched in 2020, this system 

connects three continents and more than 33 countries, with the completion of its core 

infrastructure reached in 2025. With a total length of approximately 45.000 km (forty-

five thousand kilometres), it is currently the world’s largest submarine cable system. Its 

connection to Portugal strengthens the country’s position as an Atlantic connectivity 

hub, aligning with the objectives set out in the National Data Centres Strategy published